(FORMERLY PRISON REALTY TRUST, INC.)
   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (Unaudited and amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

   PRO FORMA
   CCA   ACQUISITION
   (FORMERLY   TRANSACTIONS
   PRISON   COMBINED   AND
   REALTY   OPERATING   OPERATING   ELIMINATION
   TRUST, INC.)   COMPANY   COMPANIES   ADJUSTMENTS   CCA
   (1)   (2)   PMSI(3)   JJFMSI(3)   ACQUIRED   YY   PRO FORMA
   ------------   ---------   -------   ---------   ---------  ------------   ---------

REVENUE:
  Management and other   $261,774   $432,480   $152,927   $126,301   $711,708   $ (4,340)   NN   $ 881,742
   (8,100)   LL
   (43,937)   PP
   (35,363)   QQ

Rental   40,938   --   --   --   --   (31,000)   AA   9,938
  Licensing fees from affiliates   7,566   --   --   --   --   (7,566)   CC   --
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   ---------
   310,278   432,480   152,927   126,301   711,708   (130,306)   891,680
EXPENSES
  Operating   214,872   337,238   125,636   105,594   568,468   (34,923)   PP   719,683
   (28,734)   QQ

  Lease   2,443   241,681   442   2,545   244,668   (244,309)   AA   8,654
   6,650   BB
   (110)   PP
   (688)   QQ
  Administrative services fee to
   Operating Company   900   --   4,950   4,950   9,900   (10,800)   LL   --
  General and administrative   21,241   25,144   951   698   26,793   (411)   PP   47,411

Edgar Filing: CORRECTIONS CORP OF AMERICA/MD - Form S-1

117

   (212)   QQ

  Write-off of amounts under lease
   arrangements   11,920   --   --   --   --   (11,920)   JJ   --
  Impairment losses   527,919   --   --   --   --   --   527,919
  Depreciation and amortization   59,799   6,498   9,117   5,120   20,735   (13,362)   FF   63,416
   5,783   FF
   (253)   GG
   (2,541)   PP
   (1,351)   QQ
   1,164   TT
   1,154   UU
   (7,712)   VV
   Licensing fee to Operating
   Company   501   7,566   2,939   2,428   12,933   (7,566)   CC   --
   (5,868)   NN
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   ---------
   839,595   618,127   144,035   121,335   883,497   (356,009)   1,367,083
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   ---------
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)
   (529,317)   (185,647)   8,892   4,966   (171,789)   225,703   (475,403)

   (Continued)

   F-3
   112

   CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA
   (FORMERLY PRISON REALTY TRUST, INC.)
   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (Unaudited and amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

   PRO FORMA
   CCA   ACQUISITION
   (FORMERLY   TRANSACTIONS
   PRISON   COMBINED   AND
   REALTY   OPERATING   OPERATING   ELIMINATION
   TRUST, INC.)   COMPANY   COMPANIES   ADJUSTMENTS   CCA
   (1)   (2)   PMSI(3)  JJFMSI(3)   ACQUIRED   YY   PRO FORMA
   ------------   ---------   -------  ---------   ---------   -----------   ---------

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)
   (FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)   $(529,317)   $(185,647)   $8,892   $ 4,966   $(171,789)   $225,703   $(475,403)
   Equity loss and amortization of
   deferred gain   11,638   --   --   779   779   9,787   RR   835
   (760)   MM
   (20,609)   SS
   Interest (income) expense, net   131,545   26,208   (184)   (184)   25,840   (12,330)   DD   139,808
   (14)   PP
   (86)   QQ
   2,739   VV
   77   EE
   (7,963)   XX
   Other income   (3,099)   --   --   --   --   --   (3,099)
   Strategic investor fees   24,222   --   6,000   6,000   12,000   (12,000)   OO   --
   (24,222)   WW
   Unrealized foreign currency

Edgar Filing: CORRECTIONS CORP OF AMERICA/MD - Form S-1

118

   transaction loss   8,147   --   --   --   --   --   8,147
   Stockholder litigation settlement   75,406   --   --   --   --   --   75,406
   Loss on sales of assets   1,733   --   --   2,036   2,036   (2,036)   QQ   1,733
   ---------   ---------   ------   -------   ---------   --------   ---------
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
   INCOME TAXES AND
   MINORITY INTEREST   (778,909)   (211,855)   3,076   (3,665)   (212,444)   293,120   (698,233)
   (Provision) benefit for income
   taxes   48,002   --   (2,602)   (245)   (2,847)   149,077   HH   146,230
   (48,002)   II
   ---------   ---------   ------   -------   ---------   --------   ---------
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
   MINORITY INTEREST   (730,907)   (211,855)   474   (3,910)   (215,291)   394,195   (552,003)
   Minority interest in net loss
   of PMSI and JJFMSI   125   --   --   --   --   24   PP   --
   (149)   QQ
   ---------   ---------   ------   -------   ---------   --------   ---------
NET INCOME (LOSS)   (730,782)   (211,855)   474   (3,910)   (215,291)   394,070   (552,003)
   Distributions to preferred
   stockholders   (13,526)   --   --   --   --   --   (13,526)
   ---------   ---------   ------   -------   ---------   --------   ---------

NET INCOME (LOSS)
   AVAILABLE TO COMMON
   STOCKHOLDERS   $(744,308)   $(211,855)   $  474   $(3,910)  $(215,291)   $394,070   $(565,529)
   =========   =========   ======   -======   =========   ========   =========
   Basic net loss available to
   common stockholders per
   common share   $  (56.68)   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a   $  (38.21)

   Diluted net loss available to
   common stockholders per
   common share   $  (56.68)   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a   $  (38.21)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES
   OUTSTANDING
   Basic   13,132   1,669   KK   14,801
   Diluted   13,132   1,669   KK   14,801

   F-4
   113

   CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA
   (FORMERLY PRISON REALTY TRUST, INC.)

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (Unaudited and amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

(1)   Historical results of operations for the year ended December 31, 2000.

(2)   Historical results of operations for the nine months ended September
   30, 2000.

(3)   Historical results of operations for the eleven months ended November

[…]

(FORMERLY PRISON REALTY TRUST, INC.)
   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2000
   (Unaudited and amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

   PRO FORMA
   CCA   ACQUISITION
   (FORMERLY   TRANSACTIONS
   PRISON   COMBINED   AND
   REALTY   OPERATING   OPERATING   ELIMINATION
   TRUST, INC.)   COMPANY   COMPANIES   ADJUSTMENTS   CCA
   (1)   (1)   PMSI(1)  JJFMSI(1)  ACQUIRED   UU   PRO FORMA
   ------------   ---------   -------  ---------  ---------   -----------   ---------

REVENUE:
   Management and other   $   --   $ 280,342   $79,881   $66,972   $ 427,195   $   777   SS   $ 424,852
   (3,120)   KK

   Rental   22,926   --   --   --   --   (18,000)   AA   4,926
   Licensing fees from affiliates   5,242   --   --   --   --   (5,242)   CC   --
   ---------   ---------   ------   ------   ---------   --------   ---------
   28,168   280,342   79,881   66,972   427,195   (25,585)   429,778
   ---------   ---------   ------   ------   ---------   --------   ---------

EXPENSES:
  Operating   --   220,404   66,858   57,417   344,679   --   344,679

  Lease   --   160,153   264   1,388   161,805   (161,802)   AA   4,017
   4,014   BB
  Administrative services fee to
   Operating Company   --   --   1,560   1,560   3,120   (3,120)   KK   --

  General and administrative   6,587   13,055   417   353   13,825   --   20,412

  Write-off of amounts under lease
   arrangements   8,416   --   --   --   --   (8,416)   II   --
  Impairment losses   --   --   --   --   --   --   --
  Depreciation and amortization   26,331   4,339   4,910   2,825   12,074   (7,754)   FF   31,150
   3,806   FF
   (110)   GG
   647   OO
   994   PP
   (4,838)   QQ
  Licensing fees to Operating
   Company   --   5,242   --   --   5,242   (5,242)   CC   --
   ---------   ---------   ------   ------   ---------   --------   ---------
   41,334   403,193   74,009   63,543   540,745   (181,821)   400,258
   ---------   ---------   ------   ------   ---------   --------   ---------

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)   (13,166)   (122,851)   5,872   3,429   (113,550)   156,236   29,520

   (Continued)

Edgar Filing: CORRECTIONS CORP OF AMERICA/MD - Form S-1

122

   F-7
   116

   CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA
   (FORMERLY PRISON REALTY TRUST, INC.)
   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2000
   (Unaudited and amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

   (Continued)

   PRO FORMA
   CCA   ACQUISITION
   (FORMERLY   TRANSACTIONS
   PRISON   COMBINED   AND
   REALTY   OPERATING   OPERATING   ELIMINATION
   TRUST, INC.)   COMPANY   COMPANIES   ADJUSTMENTS   CCA
   (1)   (1)   PMSI(1)  JJFMSI(1)  ACQUIRED   UU   PRO FORMA
   ------------   ---------   -------  ---------  ---------   -----------   ---------

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)
   (FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)   $ (13,166)   $(122,851)   $5,872   $3,429   $(113,550)   $156,236   $  29,520
   Equity loss and amortization
   of deferred gain   4,257   --   --   --   --   5,338   MM   777
   3,649   LL
   777   SS
   (13,244)   NN
   Interest (income) expense, net   59,749   16,561   (131)   (177)   16,253   (8,220)   DD   65,220
   (4,631)   TT
   1,994   QQ
   75   EE
   Other income   --   --   --   --   --   --   --
   Strategic investor fees   28,153   --   --   --   --   (28,153)   RR   --
   Unrealized foreign currency
   transaction loss   7,530   --   --   --   --   --   7,530
   Loss on sales of assets   301   --   --   --   --   --   301
   ---------   ---------   ------   ------   ---------   ---------   ---------
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
   INCOME TAXES   (113,156)   (139,412)   6,003   3,606   (129,803)   198,651   (44,308)
   ---------   ---------   ------   ------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  (Provision) benefit for
   income taxes   --   --   (3,715)   (2,053)   (5,768)   6,246   HH   478
   ---------   ---------   ------   ------   ---------   ---------   ---------
NET INCOME (LOSS)   (113,156)   (139,412)   2,288   1,553   (135,571)   204,897   (43,830)
   Distributions to preferred
   stockholders   (4,300)   --   --   --   --   --   (4,300)
   ---------   ---------   ------   ------   ---------   ---------   ---------
NET INCOME (LOSS)
   AVAILABLE TO COMMON
   STOCKHOLDERS   $(117,456)   $(139,412)   $2,288   $1,553   $(135,571)   $204,897   $ (48,130)
   =========   =========   ======   ======   =========   =========   =========
   Basic net loss available to
   common stockholders per
   common share   $   (9.92)   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a   $   (3.44)
   Diluted net loss available
   to common stockholders per
   common share   $   (9.92)   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a   $   (3.44)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES
   OUTSTANDING:

Edgar Filing: CORRECTIONS CORP OF AMERICA/MD - Form S-1

123

   Basic
   11,840   2,161   JJ   14,001
   Diluted   11,840   2,161   JJ   14,001

   F-8
   117
   CORRECTIONS CORPORATION OF AMERICA
   (FORMERLY PRISON REALTY TRUST, INC.)

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2000
   (Unaudited and amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

(1)   Historical results of operations for the six months ended June 30,
   2000.

AA   To eliminate the gross rental revenue recognized by CCA and the gross
   lease expense recognized by the Operating Company pursuant to the lease